MINUTE ITEM

9. (REVISION OF MINUTE ITEM 7, PAGE 3526, MINUTES OF OCTOBER 8, 1957 - S.W.O. 6624.)

After presentation of Calendar Item 18 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT IS MADE OF MINUTE ITEM 7, PAGE 3526, MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION OF OCTOBER 8, 1957:

FOLLOWING THE WORDS "SECTION 36, T. 12 S." DELETE "R. 1 E." AND SUBSTITUTE THEREFOR "R. 21 E."

Attachment
Calendar Item 18 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

MISCELLANEOUS

18.

(REVISION OF MINUTE ITEM 7, PAGE 3526, MINUTES OF OCTOBER 8, 1957 - S.W.O. 6624.)

The property description contained in Minute Item 7, page 3526, Minutes of the State Lands Commission meeting of October 8, 1957, incorrectly cited the location of the property as Section 36, T. 12 S., R. 1 E., S.B.M. This should have read Section 36, T. 12 S., R. 21 E., S.B.M.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT BE MADE OF MINUTE ITEM 7, PAGE 3526, MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION OF OCTOBER 8, 1957:

FOLLOWING THE WORDS "SECTION 36, T. 12 S." DELETE "R. 1 E." AND SUBSTITUTE THEREFOR "R. 21 E."